
City of Brentwood, Missouri
Pedestrian/Transit Improvement
STP-5577(629)

Bid Tabulation (Page 1 of 2)
CDG Engineers, Inc.

Bid Opening: February 1, 2013
2:00 PM at Brentwood City Hall

CDG Project No. 10110

Item No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount

201-20.10 Clearing and Grubbing AC 0.59 3,500.00 2,065.00 19,225.00 11,342.75 864.00 509.76 3,600.00 2,124.00 2,500.00 1,475.00 850.00 501.50
202-20.10 Removal of Improvements LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 14,100.00 14,100.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 30,555.00 30,555.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
202-20.99 Tree Protection, JSP D LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 500.00 500.00 1,020.00 1,020.00 1.00 1.00 500.00 500.00 528.00 528.00
202-80.99 Subgrade Repair, JSP E SY 100 47.00 4,700.00 38.50 3,850.00 5.00 500.00 5.00 500.00 13.00 1,300.00 5.00 500.00
207-10.00 Linear Grading, Class 1 FT 2816 8.00 22,528.00 1.50 4,224.00 4.60 12,953.60 12.00 33,792.00 2.47 6,955.52 3.40 9,574.40
304-01.04 Type 1 Aggregate Base (4" thick) SY 972 6.00 5,832.00 4.25 4,131.00 6.50 6,318.00 6.00 5,832.00 3.50 3,402.00 7.50 7,290.00
304-05.02 Type 5, 1" Minus Aggregate for Base (2" Thick) SY 1182 6.00 7,092.00 3.00 3,546.00 4.20 4,964.40 3.00 3,546.00 3.00 3,546.00 7.50 8,865.00
405-30.10 Type "C" Bituminous Pavement TON 106 85.00 9,010.00 96.75 10,255.50 144.00 15,264.00 185.00 19,610.00 83.10 8,808.60 92.50 9,805.00
405-30.30 Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base) TON 260 85.00 22,100.00 96.75 25,155.00 101.00 26,260.00 95.00 24,700.00 72.90 18,954.00 92.50 24,050.00
603-00.99 ATG Service Covers, JSP C EA 33 300.00 9,900.00 300.00 9,900.00 10.00 330.00 50.00 1,650.00 250.00 8,250.00 500.00 16,500.00
608-60.04 Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in. SY 1140 35.00 39,900.00 28.00 31,920.00 29.50 33,630.00 31.00 35,340.00 34.80 39,672.00 28.70 32,718.00
608-60.07 Concrete Curb Ramps, 7" thick SY 104 100.00 10,400.00 56.00 5,824.00 140.00 14,560.00 68.00 7,072.00 93.00 9,672.00 75.00 7,800.00
608-60.07 Concrete Sidewalk, 7in. SY 85 85.00 7,225.00 32.00 2,720.00 36.00 3,060.00 60.00 5,100.00 42.00 3,570.00 35.75 3,038.75
608-60.98 Truncated Domes SF 98 30.00 2,940.00 25.00 2,450.00 15.30 1,499.40 20.00 1,960.00 19.00 1,862.00 25.00 2,450.00
609-10.10 Concrete Curb (6 in. Height and Under) Type S LF 363 25.00 9,075.00 18.00 6,534.00 15.00 5,445.00 32.00 11,616.00 19.00 6,897.00 46.00 16,698.00
612-30.99 Maintenance of Traffic Control, JSP F LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.00 1.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
616-10.05 Construction Signs SF 72 10.00 720.00 10.00 720.00 8.00 576.00 3.00 216.00 12.00 864.00 15.00 1,080.00
616-10.25 Channelizer (Trimline) EA 18 30.00 540.00 25.00 450.00 20.00 360.00 5.00 90.00 20.00 360.00 22.00 396.00
619-00.00 Mobilization LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 6,770.50 6,770.50 13,000.00 13,000.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
624-40.00 Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking LA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,750.00 2,750.00 500.00 500.00 1.00 1.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 2,700.00 2,700.00
806-55.99 SWPPP Design, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal, JSP H LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1.00 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

SUBTOTAL BIKE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

612-30.97 Relocated Signs - JSP O EA 17 350.00 5,950.00 110.00 1,870.00 25.00 425.00 250.00 4,250.00 220.00 3,740.00 210.00 3,570.00
612-30.98 U-Channel Post, 3 Lb - JSP P LF 56 20.00 1,120.00 12.00 672.00 20.40 1,142.40 20.00 1,120.00 22.00 1,232.00 22.00 1,232.00
612-30.99 Type W11-2 Sign - JSP P SF 16 30.00 480.00 61.00 976.00 24.50 392.00 28.00 448.00 26.40 422.40 25.00 400.00
621-20.08 Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 8 in., White LF 10 4.00 40.00 20.00 200.00 20.00 200.00 50.00 500.00 44.00 440.00 55.00 550.00

SUBTOTAL SIGNALS, LIGHTING, SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS

201-20.14 Tree Removal, up to 6" EA 20 200.00 4,000.00 150.00 3,000.00 153.00 3,060.00 250.00 5,000.00 150.00 3,000.00 50.00 1,000.00
201-20.16 Tree Removal, over 15" EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 675.00 675.00 2,295.00 2,295.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 375.00 375.00 1,315.00 1,315.00
304-00.99 Landscaping Rock - JSP Q SY 172 135.00 23,220.00 12.20 2,098.40 18.40 3,164.80 20.00 3,440.00 24.00 4,128.00 6.60 1,135.20
603-99.98 Adjust Private Irrigation - JSP R LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 750.00 750.00 1,969.00 1,969.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,965.80 1,965.80 2,500.00 2,500.00
606-99.99 Bollard - JSP N EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 375.00 750.00 816.00 1,632.00 500.00 1,000.00 770.00 1,540.00 735.00 1,470.00
606-10.31 Remove & Relocate Guardrail LF 70 60.00 4,200.00 46.00 3,220.00 30.60 2,142.00 40.00 2,800.00 33.00 2,310.00 30.00 2,100.00
703-90.15 Modular Block Wall (h<4') SF 250 32.00 8,000.00 24.50 6,125.00 28.60 7,150.00 35.00 8,750.00 21.70 5,425.00 31.50 7,875.00
802-00.99 Misc. Restoration - JSP L LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 600.00 600.00 8,209.00 8,209.00 200.00 200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
802-10.00 Seeding & Mulching AC 0.13 6,000.00 780.00 5,500.00 715.00 22,750.00 2,957.50 10,000.00 1,300.00 21,000.00 2,730.00 27,000.00 3,510.00
803-10.00 Sod SY 175 15.00 2,625.00 5.50 962.50 19.40 3,395.00 8.00 1,400.00 19.50 3,412.50 20.00 3,500.00
808-90.99 Autumn Blaze Maple, 3" dia - JSP M EA 1 500.00 500.00 690.00 690.00 969.00 969.00 300.00 300.00 990.00 990.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPING/STREETSCAPING

Lamke Trenching Amcon Municipal Conc.

$165,843.12 $161,494.65

$5,834.40$7,590.00

$59,825.00

$144,042.75* $165,152.00

$3,718.00 $6,318.00

$36,943.30

BIKE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

SIGNALS, LIGHTING, SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS

LANDSCAPING/STREETSCAPING

Raineri ConstructionCDG ESTIMATE NB West ContractingGershenson Construction

$156,850.16

$2,159.40

$221,027.00

$207,651.85*
$40,405.20

$5,752.00*

TOTAL $167,346.65 $198,660.00 $198,753.82
$19,585.90 $27,190.00 $27,076.30

$288,442.00 $195,952.86

Note: Values listed in red indicate a math error in the Contractor's bid and are the corrected value.  89533



City of Brentwood, Missouri
Pedestrian/Transit Improvement
STP-5577(629)

Bid Tabulation (Page 2 of 2)
CDG Engineers, Inc.

Bid Opening: February 1, 2013
2:00 PM at Brentwood City Hall

CDG Project No. 10110

Item No. Item Description Unit Quantity

201-20.10 Clearing and Grubbing AC 0.59
202-20.10 Removal of Improvements LS 1
202-20.99 Tree Protection, JSP D LS 1
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304-01.04 Type 1 Aggregate Base (4" thick) SY 972
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608-60.07 Concrete Curb Ramps, 7" thick SY 104
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608-60.98 Truncated Domes SF 98
609-10.10 Concrete Curb (6 in. Height and Under) Type S LF 363
612-30.99 Maintenance of Traffic Control, JSP F LS 1
616-10.05 Construction Signs SF 72
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624-40.00 Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking LA 1
806-55.99 SWPPP Design, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal, JSP H LS 1

SUBTOTAL BIKE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

612-30.97 Relocated Signs - JSP O EA 17
612-30.98 U-Channel Post, 3 Lb - JSP P LF 56
612-30.99 Type W11-2 Sign - JSP P SF 16
621-20.08 Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 8 in., White LF 10

SUBTOTAL SIGNALS, LIGHTING, SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS

201-20.14 Tree Removal, up to 6" EA 20
201-20.16 Tree Removal, over 15" EA 1
304-00.99 Landscaping Rock - JSP Q SY 172
603-99.98 Adjust Private Irrigation - JSP R LS 1
606-99.99 Bollard - JSP N EA 2
606-10.31 Remove & Relocate Guardrail LF 70
703-90.15 Modular Block Wall (h<4') SF 250
802-00.99 Misc. Restoration - JSP L LS 1
802-10.00 Seeding & Mulching AC 0.13
803-10.00 Sod SY 175
808-90.99 Autumn Blaze Maple, 3" dia - JSP M EA 1

SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPING/STREETSCAPING

BIKE/PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

SIGNALS, LIGHTING, SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS

LANDSCAPING/STREETSCAPING

TOTAL

Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount Unit Price $Amount

12,800.00 7,552.00 11,052.36 6,520.89 8,765.42 5,171.60 22,500.00 13,275.00 8,474.58 5,000.00 6,337.00 3,738.83
24,665.00 24,665.00 21,006.02 21,006.02 16,266.96 16,266.96 8,500.00 8,500.00 9,840.00 9,840.00 53,610.00 53,610.00

425.00 425.00 1,966.04 1,966.04 2,702.00 2,702.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,900.50 3,900.50
26.00 2,600.00 27.18 2,718.00 36.89 3,689.00 36.00 3,600.00 27.00 2,700.00 29.60 2,960.00

0.85 2,393.60 2.28 6,420.48 4.66 13,122.56 9.00 25,344.00 3.10 8,729.60 6.50 18,304.00
3.70 3,596.40 5.58 5,423.76 3.88 3,771.36 9.35 9,088.20 9.15 8,893.80 5.70 5,540.40
3.85 4,550.70 4.61 5,449.02 2.40 2,836.80 4.00 4,728.00 5.45 6,441.90 5.00 5,910.00

97.75 10,361.50 97.82 10,368.92 85.00 9,010.00 132.00 13,992.00 132.00 13,992.00 121.75 12,905.50
95.50 24,830.00 97.82 25,433.20 85.00 22,100.00 115.50 30,030.00 120.00 31,200.00 103.25 26,845.00
51.00 1,683.00 28.11 927.63 171.77 5,668.41 150.00 4,950.00 100.00 3,300.00 127.75 4,215.75
34.50 39,330.00 39.85 45,429.00 33.28 37,939.20 37.00 42,180.00 54.00 61,560.00 25.20 28,728.00

131.75 13,702.00 124.12 12,908.48 302.80 31,491.20 185.00 19,240.00 129.00 13,416.00 99.80 10,379.20
40.25 3,421.25 42.03 3,572.55 42.58 3,619.30 40.00 3,400.00 72.00 6,120.00 36.20 3,077.00
12.65 1,239.70 17.99 1,763.02 18.82 1,844.36 18.00 1,764.00 20.00 1,960.00 17.90 1,754.20
16.85 6,116.55 19.59 7,111.17 23.89 8,672.07 29.00 10,527.00 20.00 7,260.00 25.80 9,365.40

4,450.00 4,450.00 1,683.29 1,683.29 1,822.00 1,822.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 5,232.00 5,232.00 7,522.00 7,522.00
11.50 828.00 11.24 809.28 6.60 475.20 10.75 774.00 11.00 792.00 11.60 835.20

1.00 18.00 56.22 1,011.96 16.50 297.00 25.00 450.00 28.00 504.00 29.00 522.00
14,501.80 14,501.80 8,946.83 8,946.83 8,323.30 8,323.30 7,758.00 7,758.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 20,561.00 20,561.00

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,811.01 2,811.01 2,750.00 2,750.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 9,050.00 9,050.00 2,205.00 2,205.00
4,000.00 4,000.00 4,722.49 4,722.49 4,331.00 4,331.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 4,420.00 4,420.00 8,703.50 8,703.50

230.00 3,910.00 281.10 4,778.70 137.05 2,329.85 100.00 1,700.00 350.00 5,950.00 290.00 4,930.00
23.00 1,288.00 22.49 1,259.44 35.90 2,010.40 8.50 476.00 100.00 5,600.00 23.20 1,299.20
27.50 440.00 31.48 503.68 96.51 1,544.16 15.00 240.00 100.00 1,600.00 32.50 520.00
55.20 552.00 53.97 539.70 22.00 220.00 52.80 528.00 50.00 500.00 46.40 464.00

105.80 2,116.00 151.79 3,035.80 231.00 4,620.00 300.00 6,000.00 300.00 6,000.00 116.00 2,320.00
851.00 851.00 899.52 899.52 825.00 825.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 580.25 580.25

20.00 3,440.00 9.45 1,625.40 22.76 3,914.72 7.00 1,204.00 46.50 7,998.00 16.00 2,752.00
3,059.00 3,059.00 8,433.02 8,433.02 3,850.00 3,850.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,132.00 2,132.00

805.00 1,610.00 224.88 449.76 1,024.94 2,049.88 300.00 600.00 450.00 900.00 580.25 1,160.50
34.50 2,415.00 39.35 2,754.50 82.50 5,775.00 30.00 2,100.00 80.00 5,600.00 40.60 2,842.00
25.00 6,250.00 25.86 6,465.00 29.26 7,315.00 28.50 7,125.00 25.00 6,250.00 34.40 8,600.00

5,497.00 5,497.00 1,683.29 1,683.29 5,389.40 5,389.40 1,900.00 1,900.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 10,977.00 10,977.00
11,500.00 1,495.00 11,244.08 1,461.73 4,950.00 643.50 7,454.00 969.02 15,384.61 2,000.00 23,209.00 3,017.17

11.50 2,012.50 16.87 2,952.25 8.32 1,456.00 8.00 1,400.00 14.20 2,485.00 20.90 3,657.50
300.00 300.00 1,686.61 1,686.61 1,272.74 1,272.74 282.00 282.00 1,240.00 1,240.00 1,044.50 1,044.50

JL Brown Contracting

$208,411.30

$13,650.00

$41,473.00*
$263,534.30*

JM Marschuetz

$231,582.48

$7,213.20

$39,082.92
$277,878.60

Pavement Solutions

$185,903.32

$6,104.41

$37,111.24
$229,118.97

Midwest Mudjacking

$209,050.20

$2,944.00

$26,080.02
$238,074.22

$31,446.88

$172,764.50

Spencer Contracting RV Wagner

$177,003.04

$208,000.00 $215,531.44

$6,190.00 $7,081.52

$29,045.50

Note: Values listed in red indicate a math error in the Contractor's bid and are the corrected value.  89533


